OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR ADARSHA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN, ASSAM



(An Autonomous Body under Department of School Education, Government of Assam)

Kahilipara, Guwahati, Assam, Pin-781019 :: email: info.adarshavidyalaya@gmail.com

No.AVS/Recruitment/2022/03/129

Date: 04/01/2025

ENGAGEMENT NOTICE

The Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, Assam invites online applications from eligible candidates who are permanent residents of Assam for filling up of **255 nos.** of different categories of Teacher and Laboratory Assistant for Adarsha Vidyalayas of Assam in the prevailing pay structure as admissible for Adarsha Vidyalayas. The nature of engagement shall be purely contractual for a period of 11 (eleven) months, which may be extended subject to satisfactory annual performance.

The link for on-line application and detailed notice is available in the official website <u>https://avs.assam.gov.in</u>

Sd/-

Managing Director Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19